

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: June 01, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C21881	STM200-240	2	T-P ENTERPRISES INC.	\$450,000.00	\$501,307.23	111.40%	\$51,307.23
Letting Totals			2		\$450,000.00	\$501,307.23	111.40%	\$51,307.23

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20170601	Contract ID: C21881	Project(s): STMR200-240
Letting Date: June 01, 2017	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/30/19 COMPLETION DATE	Counties: EL PASO, PARK, PUEBLO

Contract Description:

Repair and install water quality and erosion control devices. Work is at various locations in all counties at CDOT Region 2. Bids will be accepted only from bidders who submit a completed Competitive Sealed Best Value Contractor Bid Form 10:00 am May 25th to Andrew.Stecklein@state.co.us.

Mandatory pre bid conferences will be held on May 3rd and May 10th beginning at 9:00 AM at the CDOT office located at 1480 Quail Lake Loop, Colorado Springs, CO. 80906. Bids will be accepted only from prequalified bidders who attend one of the mandatory pre-bid conferences.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$450,000.00	89.77%	100.00%
1	S3371	T-P ENTERPRISES INC.	\$501,307.23	100.00%	111.40%
2	279A	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	\$541,280.08	107.97%	120.28%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21881
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO, PARK,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S3371 T-P ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
					LCC:			
202-00013	Removal of Erosion Mat	120.000 SY	6.00000	720.00	0.50000	60.00	1.06000	127.20
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	125.000 SY	44.00000	5,500.00	19.04000	2,380.00	19.06000	2,382.50
202-01010	Removal Of Silt Fence	123.000 LF	5.50000	676.50	0.30000	36.90	1.06000	130.38
203-00050	Unsuitable Material	25.000 CY	50.00000	1,250.00	71.61000	1,790.25	71.70000	1,792.50
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	1,000.000 CY	14.50000	14,500.00	35.79000	35,790.00	35.83000	35,830.00
203-01500	Blading	55.000 HOUR	150.00000	8,250.00	181.33000	9,973.15	181.53000	9,984.15
203-01510	Backhoe	55.000 HOUR	135.00000	7,425.00	141.56000	7,785.80	141.71000	7,794.05
203-01550	Dozing	55.000 HOUR	143.00000	7,865.00	148.42000	8,163.10	148.58000	8,171.90
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	55.000 HOUR	110.00000	6,050.00	127.17000	6,994.35	127.31000	7,002.05
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	90.000 HOUR	130.00000	11,700.00	143.47000	12,912.30	143.63000	12,926.70
203-01594	Combination Loader	50.000 HOUR	105.00000	5,250.00	125.22000	6,261.00	125.36000	6,268.00
203-01597	Potholing	2.000 HOUR	400.00000	800.00	420.63000	841.26	421.05000	842.10
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	20.000 HOUR	100.00000	2,000.00	167.31000	3,346.20	167.48000	3,349.60
207-00205	Topsoil	1,650.000 CY	13.00000	21,450.00	47.45000	78,292.50	47.51000	78,391.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21881
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO, PARK,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S3371 T-P ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
208-00001	Silt Dike	615.000 LF	10.00000	6,150.00	9.00000	5,535.00	11.31000	6,955.65
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	216.000 LF	4.50000	972.00	3.20000	691.20	5.13000	1,108.08
208-00004	Silt Berm	615.000 LF	6.00000	3,690.00	9.00000	5,535.00	11.31000	6,955.65
208-00007	Erosion Log Type 2 (8 Inch)	216.000 LF	6.00000	1,296.00	5.40000	1,166.40	6.59000	1,423.44
208-00009	Erosion Log Type 2 (18 Inch)	216.000 LF	6.75000	1,458.00	11.40000	2,462.40	13.70000	2,959.20
208-00011	Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	13.000 EACH	17.00000	221.00	18.00000	234.00	29.22000	379.86
208-00015	Sand Bag	50.000 EACH	22.00000	1,100.00	5.00000	250.00	7.16000	358.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	1,230.000 LF	1.25000	1,537.50	1.10000	1,353.00	1.86000	2,287.80
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	25.000 LF	9.00000	225.00	4.80000	120.00	8.71000	217.75
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	10.000 EACH	75.00000	750.00	669.31000	6,693.10	670.10000	6,701.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	799.99000	799.99	894.94000	894.94	896.08000	896.08
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	7.000 LF	150.00000	1,050.00	12.50000	87.50	14.58000	102.06
208-00055	Rigid Inlet Protection Device	4.000 EACH	165.00000	660.00	230.00000	920.00	268.18000	1,072.72
208-00060	Temporary Slope Drain	246.000 LF	14.50000	3,567.00	55.65000	13,689.90	55.71000	13,704.66

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21881
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO, PARK,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S3371 T-P ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
					LCC:			
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	3.000 EACH	1,540.00000	4,620.00	1,950.74000	5,852.22	1,953.27000	5,859.81
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	108.000 HOUR	92.00000	9,936.00	182.41000	19,700.28	182.61000	19,721.88
208-00107	Removal of Trash	93.000 HOUR	90.00000	8,370.00	35.00000	3,255.00	90.19000	8,387.67
208-00300	Temporary Berms	246.000 LF	2.75000	676.50	5.62000	1,382.52	5.63000	1,384.98
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	135.000 ACRE	500.00000	67,500.00	250.00000	33,750.00	204.05000	27,546.75
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	32.000 ACRE	2,550.00000	81,600.00	2,780.00000	88,960.00	3,241.48000	103,727.36
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	38.000 ACRE	880.00000	33,440.00	410.00000	15,580.00	478.06000	18,166.28
213-00007	Mulching (Wood Strand)	1.000 ACRE	5,500.00000	5,500.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,399.20000	1,399.20
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	3.500 ACRE	3,200.00000	11,200.00	2,810.00000	9,835.00	3,276.46000	11,467.61
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	9,832.000 LB	2.25000	22,122.00	1.80000	17,697.60	2.10000	20,647.20
213-00150	Bonded Fiber Matrix	0.500 ACRE	5,000.00000	2,500.00	5,620.00000	2,810.00	6,552.92000	3,276.46
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	9,218.000 SY	2.25000	20,740.50	1.86000	17,145.48	2.17000	20,003.06
216-00303	Turf Reinforcement Mat (Class 3)	2,458.000 SY	4.75000	11,675.50	4.48000	11,011.84	5.23000	12,855.34
217-00000	Herbicide Treatment	23,965.000 SY	0.30000	7,189.50	0.03000	718.95	0.04000	958.60

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21881
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO, PARK,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S3371 T-P ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	2.000 TON	200.00000	400.00	93.20000	186.40	93.30000	186.60
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	615.000 SY	3.75000	2,306.25	3.15000	1,937.25	3.15000	1,937.25
420-00112	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	5,531.000 SY	1.50000	8,296.50	2.78000	15,376.18	2.79000	15,431.49
506-00035	Grouted Riprap	2.000 SY	1,000.00000	2,000.00	590.33000	1,180.66	590.90000	1,181.80
506-00206	Riprap (6 Inch)	85.000 CY	110.00000	9,350.00	97.19000	8,261.15	109.19000	9,281.15
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	115.000 CY	60.00000	6,900.00	98.43000	11,319.45	107.33000	12,342.95
601-03000	Concrete Class D	2.000 CY	3,769.13000	7,538.26	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,544.00000	5,088.00
630-00000	Flagging	4.000 HOUR	50.00000	200.00	30.00000	120.00	55.97000	223.88
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	1.000 DAY	300.00000	300.00	175.00000	175.00	291.50000	291.50
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	7.000 DAY	605.00000	4,235.00	720.00000	5,040.00	1,166.00000	8,162.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	13.000 EACH	40.00000	520.00	55.00000	715.00	116.60000	1,515.80
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	13.000 EACH	50.00000	650.00	85.00000	1,105.00	116.60000	1,515.80
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	123.000 EACH	21.00000	2,583.00	55.00000	6,765.00	58.30000	7,170.90
630-80380	Traffic Cone	123.000 EACH	6.00000	738.00	16.00000	1,968.00	11.66000	1,434.18

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21881
 Region: 2

Counties: EL PASO, PARK,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S3371 T-P ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Section Totals:				\$450,000.00		\$501,307.23		\$541,280.08
Contract Grand Totals				\$450,000.00		\$501,307.23		\$541,280.08

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 10

Letting No: 20170601	Contract ID: C21881	Counties: EL PASO, PARK, PUEBLO
Letting Date: June 01, 2017	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/30/19 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STMR200-240

Contract Description:

Repair and install water quality and erosion control devices. Work is at various locations in all counties at CDOT Region 2. Bids will be accepted only from bidders who submit a completed Competitive Sealed Best Value Contractor Bid Form 10:00 am May 25th to Andrew.Stecklein@state.co.us.

Mandatory pre bid conferences will be held on May 3rd and May 10th beginning at 9:00 AM at the CDOT office located at 1480 Quail Lake Loop, Colorado Springs, CO. 80906. Bids will be accepted only from prequalified bidders who attend one of the mandatory pre-bid conferences.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	202-00013 Removal of Erosion Mat	120.000	6.00000	0.50000 SY	720.00	60.00	8.33%	-660.00
0010	202-00027 Removal of Riprap	125.000	44.00000	19.04000 SY	5,500.00	2,380.00	43.27%	-3,120.00
0015	202-01010 Removal Of Silt Fence	123.000	5.50000	0.30000 LF	676.50	36.90	5.45%	-639.60
0020	203-00050 Unsuitable Material	25.000	50.00000	71.61000 CY	1,250.00	1,790.25	143.22%	540.25
0025	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	1,000.000	14.50000	35.79000 CY	14,500.00	35,790.00	246.83%	21,290.00
0030	203-01500 Blading	55.000	150.00000	181.33000 HOUR	8,250.00	9,973.15	120.89%	1,723.15

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 10

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21881
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/30/19 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EL PASO, PARK, PUEBLO
 Project(s): STMR200-240

Contract Description:

Repair and install water quality and erosion control devices. Work is at various locations in all counties at CDOT Region 2. Bids will be accepted only from bidders who submit a completed Competitive Sealed Best Value Contractor Bid Form 10:00 am May 25th to Andrew.Stecklein@state.co.us.

Mandatory pre bid conferences will be held on May 3rd and May 10th beginning at 9:00 AM at the CDOT office located at 1480 Quail Lake Loop, Colorado Springs, CO. 80906. Bids will be accepted only from prequalified bidders who attend one of the mandatory pre-bid conferences.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0035	203-01510 Backhoe	55.000	135.00000	141.56000 HOUR	7,425.00	7,785.80	104.86%	360.80
0040	203-01550 Dozing	55.000	143.00000	148.42000 HOUR	7,865.00	8,163.10	103.79%	298.10
0045	203-01582 Truck (Dump)	55.000	110.00000	127.17000 HOUR	6,050.00	6,994.35	115.61%	944.35
0050	203-01590 Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	90.000	130.00000	143.47000 HOUR	11,700.00	12,912.30	110.36%	1,212.30
0055	203-01594 Combination Loader	50.000	105.00000	125.22000 HOUR	5,250.00	6,261.00	119.26%	1,011.00
0060	203-01597 Potholing	2.000	400.00000	420.63000 HOUR	800.00	841.26	105.16%	41.26

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 10

Letting No: 20170601	Contract ID: C21881	Counties: EL PASO, PARK, PUEBLO
Letting Date: June 01, 2017	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/30/19 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STMR200-240

Contract Description:

Repair and install water quality and erosion control devices. Work is at various locations in all counties at CDOT Region 2. Bids will be accepted only from bidders who submit a completed Competitive Sealed Best Value Contractor Bid Form 10:00 am May 25th to Andrew.Stecklein@state.co.us.

Mandatory pre bid conferences will be held on May 3rd and May 10th beginning at 9:00 AM at the CDOT office located at 1480 Quail Lake Loop, Colorado Springs, CO. 80906. Bids will be accepted only from prequalified bidders who attend one of the mandatory pre-bid conferences.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0065	203-01622 Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	20.000	100.00000	167.31000 HOUR	2,000.00	3,346.20	167.31%	1,346.20
0070	207-00205 Topsoil	1,650.000	13.00000	47.45000 CY	21,450.00	78,292.50	365.00%	56,842.50
0075	208-00001 Silt Dike	615.000	10.00000	9.00000 LF	6,150.00	5,535.00	90.00%	-615.00
0080	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	216.000	4.50000	3.20000 LF	972.00	691.20	71.11%	-280.80
0085	208-00004 Silt Berm	615.000	6.00000	9.00000 LF	3,690.00	5,535.00	150.00%	1,845.00
0090	208-00007 Erosion Log Type 2 (8 Inch)	216.000	6.00000	5.40000 LF	1,296.00	1,166.40	90.00%	-129.60

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 10

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21881
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/30/19 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EL PASO, PARK, PUEBLO
 Project(s): STMR200-240

Contract Description:

Repair and install water quality and erosion control devices. Work is at various locations in all counties at CDOT Region 2. Bids will be accepted only from bidders who submit a completed Competitive Sealed Best Value Contractor Bid Form 10:00 am May 25th to Andrew.Stecklein@state.co.us.

Mandatory pre bid conferences will be held on May 3rd and May 10th beginning at 9:00 AM at the CDOT office located at 1480 Quail Lake Loop, Colorado Springs, CO. 80906. Bids will be accepted only from prequalified bidders who attend one of the mandatory pre-bid conferences.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0095	208-00009 Erosion Log Type 2 (18 Inch)	216.000	6.75000	11.40000 LF	1,458.00	2,462.40	168.89%	1,004.40
0100	208-00011 Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	13.000	17.00000	18.00000 EACH	221.00	234.00	105.88%	13.00
0105	208-00015 Sand Bag	50.000	22.00000	5.00000 EACH	1,100.00	250.00	22.73%	-850.00
0110	208-00020 Silt Fence	1,230.000	1.25000	1.10000 LF	1,537.50	1,353.00	88.00%	-184.50
0115	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	25.000	9.00000	4.80000 LF	225.00	120.00	53.33%	-105.00
0120	208-00041 Rock Check Dam	10.000	75.00000	669.31000 EACH	750.00	6,693.10	892.41%	5,943.10

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 10

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21881
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/30/19 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EL PASO, PARK, PUEBLO
 Project(s): STMR200-240

Contract Description:

Repair and install water quality and erosion control devices. Work is at various locations in all counties at CDOT Region 2. Bids will be accepted only from bidders who submit a completed Competitive Sealed Best Value Contractor Bid Form 10:00 am May 25th to Andrew.Stecklein@state.co.us.

Mandatory pre bid conferences will be held on May 3rd and May 10th beginning at 9:00 AM at the CDOT office located at 1480 Quail Lake Loop, Colorado Springs, CO. 80906. Bids will be accepted only from prequalified bidders who attend one of the mandatory pre-bid conferences.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0125	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	799.99000	894.94000 EACH	799.99	894.94	111.87%	94.95
0130	208-00051 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	7.000	150.00000	12.50000 LF	1,050.00	87.50	8.33%	-962.50
0135	208-00055 Rigid Inlet Protection Device	4.000	165.00000	230.00000 EACH	660.00	920.00	139.39%	260.00
0140	208-00060 Temporary Slope Drain	246.000	14.50000	55.65000 LF	3,567.00	13,689.90	383.79%	10,122.90
0145	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	3.000	1,540.00000	1,950.74000 EACH	4,620.00	5,852.22	126.67%	1,232.22
0150	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	108.000	92.00000	182.41000 HOUR	9,936.00	19,700.28	198.27%	9,764.28

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 10

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21881
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/30/19 COMPLETION
 DATE

Counties: EL PASO, PARK,
 PUEBLO
 Project(s): STMR200-240

Contract Description:

Repair and install water quality and erosion control devices. Work is at various locations in all counties at CDOT Region 2. Bids will be accepted only from bidders who submit a completed Competitive Sealed Best Value Contractor Bid Form 10:00 am May 25th to Andrew.Stecklein@state.co.us.

Mandatory pre bid conferences will be held on May 3rd and May 10th beginning at 9:00 AM at the CDOT office located at 1480 Quail Lake Loop, Colorado Springs, CO. 80906. Bids will be accepted only from prequalified bidders who attend one of the mandatory pre-bid conferences.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0155	208-00107 Removal of Trash	93.000	90.00000	35.00000 HOUR	8,370.00	3,255.00	38.89%	-5,115.00
0160	208-00300 Temporary Berms	246.000	2.75000	5.62000 LF	676.50	1,382.52	204.36%	706.02
0165	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	135.000	500.00000	250.00000 ACRE	67,500.00	33,750.00	50.00%	-33,750.00
0170	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	32.000	2,550.00000	2,780.00000 ACRE	81,600.00	88,960.00	109.02%	7,360.00
0175	213-00004 Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	38.000	880.00000	410.00000 ACRE	33,440.00	15,580.00	46.59%	-17,860.00
0180	213-00007 Mulching (Wood Strand)	1.000	5,500.00000	1,200.00000 ACRE	5,500.00	1,200.00	21.82%	-4,300.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 10

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21881
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/30/19 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EL PASO, PARK, PUEBLO
 Project(s): STMR200-240

Contract Description:

Repair and install water quality and erosion control devices. Work is at various locations in all counties at CDOT Region 2. Bids will be accepted only from bidders who submit a completed Competitive Sealed Best Value Contractor Bid Form 10:00 am May 25th to Andrew.Stecklein@state.co.us.

Mandatory pre bid conferences will be held on May 3rd and May 10th beginning at 9:00 AM at the CDOT office located at 1480 Quail Lake Loop, Colorado Springs, CO. 80906. Bids will be accepted only from prequalified bidders who attend one of the mandatory pre-bid conferences.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0185	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	3.500	3,200.00000	2,810.00000 ACRE	11,200.00	9,835.00	87.81%	-1,365.00
0190	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	9,832.000	2.25000	1.80000 LB	22,122.00	17,697.60	80.00%	-4,424.40
0195	213-00150 Bonded Fiber Matrix	0.500	5,000.00000	5,620.00000 ACRE	2,500.00	2,810.00	112.40%	310.00
0200	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	9,218.000	2.25000	1.86000 SY	20,740.50	17,145.48	82.67%	-3,595.02
0205	216-00303 Turf Reinforcement Mat (Class 3)	2,458.000	4.75000	4.48000 SY	11,675.50	11,011.84	94.32%	-663.66
0210	217-00000 Herbicide Treatment	23,965.000	0.30000	0.03000 SY	7,189.50	718.95	10.00%	-6,470.55

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 10

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21881
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/30/19 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EL PASO, PARK, PUEBLO
 Project(s): STMR200-240

Contract Description:

Repair and install water quality and erosion control devices. Work is at various locations in all counties at CDOT Region 2. Bids will be accepted only from bidders who submit a completed Competitive Sealed Best Value Contractor Bid Form 10:00 am May 25th to Andrew.Stecklein@state.co.us.

Mandatory pre bid conferences will be held on May 3rd and May 10th beginning at 9:00 AM at the CDOT office located at 1480 Quail Lake Loop, Colorado Springs, CO. 80906. Bids will be accepted only from prequalified bidders who attend one of the mandatory pre-bid conferences.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0215	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	2.000	200.00000	93.20000 TON	400.00	186.40	46.60%	-213.60
0220	420-00102 Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	615.000	3.75000	3.15000 SY	2,306.25	1,937.25	84.00%	-369.00
0225	420-00112 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	5,531.000	1.50000	2.78000 SY	8,296.50	15,376.18	185.33%	7,079.68
0230	506-00035 Grouted Riprap	2.000	1,000.00000	590.33000 SY	2,000.00	1,180.66	59.03%	-819.34
0235	506-00206 Riprap (6 Inch)	85.000	110.00000	97.19000 CY	9,350.00	8,261.15	88.35%	-1,088.85
0240	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch)	115.000	60.00000	98.43000 CY	6,900.00	11,319.45	164.05%	4,419.45

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 10

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21881
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/30/19 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EL PASO, PARK, PUEBLO
 Project(s): STMR200-240

Contract Description:

Repair and install water quality and erosion control devices. Work is at various locations in all counties at CDOT Region 2. Bids will be accepted only from bidders who submit a completed Competitive Sealed Best Value Contractor Bid Form 10:00 am May 25th to Andrew.Stecklein@state.co.us.

Mandatory pre bid conferences will be held on May 3rd and May 10th beginning at 9:00 AM at the CDOT office located at 1480 Quail Lake Loop, Colorado Springs, CO. 80906. Bids will be accepted only from prequalified bidders who attend one of the mandatory pre-bid conferences.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0245	601-03000 Concrete Class D	2.000	3,769.13000	2,000.00000 CY	7,538.26	4,000.00	53.06%	-3,538.26
0250	630-00000 Flagging	4.000	50.00000	30.00000 HOUR	200.00	120.00	60.00%	-80.00
0255	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	1.000	300.00000	175.00000 DAY	300.00	175.00	58.33%	-125.00
0260	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	7.000	605.00000	720.00000 DAY	4,235.00	5,040.00	119.01%	805.00
0265	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	13.000	40.00000	55.00000 EACH	520.00	715.00	137.50%	195.00
0270	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	13.000	50.00000	85.00000 EACH	650.00	1,105.00	170.00%	455.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 10

Letting No: 20170601
 Letting Date: June 01, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21881
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/30/19 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EL PASO, PARK, PUEBLO
 Project(s): STMR200-240

Contract Description:

Repair and install water quality and erosion control devices. Work is at various locations in all counties at CDOT Region 2. Bids will be accepted only from bidders who submit a completed Competitive Sealed Best Value Contractor Bid Form 10:00 am May 25th to Andrew.Stecklein@state.co.us.

Mandatory pre bid conferences will be held on May 3rd and May 10th beginning at 9:00 AM at the CDOT office located at 1480 Quail Lake Loop, Colorado Springs, CO. 80906. Bids will be accepted only from prequalified bidders who attend one of the mandatory pre-bid conferences.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0275	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	123.000	21.00000	55.00000 EACH	2,583.00	6,765.00	261.90%	4,182.00
0280	630-80380 Traffic Cone	123.000	6.00000	16.00000 EACH	738.00	1,968.00	266.67%	1,230.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$450,000.00	\$501,307.23	111.40%	\$51,307.23
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$450,000.00	\$501,307.23	111.40%	\$51,307.23